
ORIGINAL 
COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 

BOB BURNS 

BOB STUMP - Chairman 00001 4 6 3 7 2  

TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD 

RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CLEAR SPRINGS UTILITY 

DEBT AND IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CLEAR SPRINGS 
UTILITY COMPANY, INC. WATER AND WASTEWATER DIVISIONS, FOR 
PERMANENT RATE INCREASES. 

COMPANY, INC., WATER DIVISION, FOR AUTHORITY TO INCUR LONG-TERM 

DOCKET NOS. W-O1689A-11-0401 & WS-O1689A-11-0402 

The Recommended Opinion and Order in the above-captioned matter that was mailed to 
you on July 2,2013 inadvertently omitted Exhibits A, B, C, and D. 

The Recommended Opinion and Order now has the exhibits attached. 

Sincerely Yours, 

A&istrative Law Judge 

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 I4M) WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347 

www.cc.state.az.us 

S:\BMartin\Correction Letters\ClearSprings.docx 



Page 2 

SERVICE LIST FOR: 

DOCKET NOS.: 

Steve Wene, Esq. 
MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS, LTD. 
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Steven M. Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

CLEAR SPRINGS UTILITY COMPANY, INC. 

W-0 1689A- 1 1-040 1 and WS-0 1689A- 1 1-0402 



DOCKET NOS. W-O1689A-11-0401 
& WS-0 1689A- 1 1-0402 

EXHIBIT A 

Figure 6 Depreciation Rates for Clear Springs - Wastewater Division 

DECISION NO. 



DOCKET NOS. W-O1689A-11-0401 
& WS-O1689A-11-0402 

EXHIBIT B 

Depreciation Rates (clear Springs -Water Division) 

I I Approved I I staff 

*... 

DECISION NO. 



DOCKET NOS. W-0 1689A- 1 1-040 1 
& WS-O1689A-11-0402 

EXHIBIT C 

Table 5 Finance Related Capital Costs 

DECISION NO. 



DOCKET NOS. W~Ol689A-11-0401 
& WS-0 1689A- 1 1-0402 

F l o d c  Resilient wedge one 10" gate valve (@ 

:EXHIBIT C 

4,625 I (256Y I 4,369 

I 
Project W. Replace Broken Isolation Gate 

1 I 

$4,625/ht) 
subtotal 

VdVeS I I I 
Flomatic Resilient wedge three 6" gate valves (@ I 6,750 I (68W I 6,070 

14,875 13,644 
- 682 

$2,25O/unit) 
Flomatic Resilient wedge one 8" gate valve (@ . 3,500 1 (29513 I 3205 I 

I I 

Administration & legal fet (5Yo) 744 
Project management & inspection (10%) 1,488 
Sale Tax (4.60%) 684.25 m- 17,791 

(62) 
(123) 1,365 
J 57 627 

(1,473) 10,855 

Project V. Replace andlor Upgrade Distribution 
Services 
Replace exist 56'0f 1 -inch poly service line along 

Replace exist 80'of 1 -inch poly service Ime along 
Ford St (in PWS #02-008) (@ $54/ft) 
Replace exist 60'of 1 -inch poly service line along 

Justin (in PWS #02-008) (@ $54/fi) 

DECISION NO. 
_ _ _ _ ~  

I 

3,024 3,024 

4,320 4,320 

3,240 3,240 



EXHIBIT C 

DOCKET NOS. W-O1689A-11-0401 - 

& WS-0 1689A- I 1-0402 

DECISION NO. 



EXHIBIT D 

DOCKET NOS. W-O1689A-11-0401 
& WS-0 1689A- 1 1-0402 

DECISION NO. 


